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Overall Statistics for Toronto Rush (February 14, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-9   Home: 3-6   Away: 5-3   CWL: 8-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

player 1 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Chris Bachman  . 3 7 0 14-13 27 7 10 1 0 0 1 11  . 4 0 7 9 3 8 0  . 5 6 4 0 0 3-4 11 22 3  . 9 1 7

Seth Neely  . 2 6 8 15-14 41 6 11 1 2 1 10 19  . 4 6 3 8 0 10 0  . 3 8 8 0 0 3-4 22 0 0 1.000

Jeff Birkofer  . 2 5 0 17-15 48 8 12 0 1 0 3 14  . 2 9 2 7 2 8 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 2-4 19 33 5  . 9 1 2

Tyler Caserta  . 2 3 8 13-13 42 8 10 1 1 1 7 16  . 3 8 1 5 0 12 0  . 3 1 9 0 0 2-3 17 1 0 1.000

Alex Johnson  . 2 3 7 15-13 38 4 9 3 0 1 9 15  . 3 9 5 4 0 5 0  . 3 0 2 1 0 4-4 13 2 0 1.000

Derrick Ward  . 2 2 5 15-15 40 3 9 4 0 1 5 16  . 4 0 0 6 3 9 0  . 3 6 7 0 0 0-0 82 4 0 1.000

James Simms  . 2 1 7 9-9 23 6 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 2 6 1 3 1 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-2 53 3 2  . 9 6 6

Manny Gasper  . 2 1 4 12-9 28 2 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 1 4 1 0 8 0  . 2 4 1 0 0 1-1 7 16 3  . 8 8 5

Mike Falsetti  . 1 9 4 12-11 31 4 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 1 9 4 6 0 12 0  . 3 2 4 0 0 1-2 77 5 0 1.000

Jeremy Legania  . 1 9 4 14-12 31 4 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 1 9 4 2 3 14 0  . 3 0 6 0 0 2-3 7 2 0 1.000

Manny Cardeiro  . 1 8 2 5-3 11 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 0 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 23 0 1  . 9 5 8

John Johnson  . 1 6 3 15-14 43 4 7 2 0 0 2 9  . 2 0 9 1 0 7 0  . 1 7 8 1 0 2-3 12 27 5  . 8 8 6

Max Desy  . 0 6 3 7-7 16 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 1 2 5 1 2 9 0  . 2 1 1 0 0 0-0 5 1 1  . 8 5 7

Chris Cosentino  . 0 0 0 5-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 5 0 8 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-1 4 6 1  . 9 0 9

Brandon Primus  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 2 1 17 429 58 95 16 4 4 48 131  . 3 0 5 58 17 118 0  . 3 3 6 2 0 21-31 355 136 24  . 9 5 3

Opponents  . 2 4 3 17 456 62 111 23 4 0 50 142  . 3 1 1 27 22 127 0  . 3 1 5 3 3 26-34 356 140 21  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (92), Opp (94). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (9). IBB - Team (3), J. Birkofer 1, D. Ward 1, M. Falsetti 1, Opp (1).

Picked off - J. Simms 1, M. Gasper 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Johnny Fageaux  0 . 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Holcombe  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Evan Wolf  1 . 5 7 2-1 6 5 0 0/0 0 22.1 16 6 5 3 21 3 2 0  . 2 0 5 0 1 0 0 1

Zach Wendorf  2 . 2 5 0-3 7 5 0 0/0 0 28.0 29 13 9 3 35 6 1 0  . 2 6 9 2 3 1 1 0

Nate Kroell  2 . 6 9 1-1 10 1 0 0/0 1 13.0 13 6 5 3 7 3 0 0  . 2 5 5 2 4 1 0 0

Matthew St. Kitts  3 . 0 6 1-2 8 2 0 0/0 1 16.0 15 9 7 2 20 2 0 0  . 2 3 8 1 4 0 0 1

Jeremy Holcombe  3 . 1 6 3-0 7 3 1 0/0 0 24.1 19 15 11 10 32 7 1 0  . 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 0

Scott Stonestreet  4 . 8 8 1-1 11 1 0 0/0 1 14.1 16 10 10 6 12 1 0 0  . 2 7 6 1 5 0 2 1

player 2 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 9 0 8-9 17 17 1 0/0 3 118.1 111 62 49 27 127 23 4 0  . 2 4 3 7 22 2 3 3

Opponents  2 . 2 4 9-8 17 17 0 3/3 6 118.2 95 58 38 58 118 16 4 4  . 2 2 1 12 17 2 2 0

PB - Team (9), J. Simms 5, M. Falsetti 4, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (3), M. Falsetti 1, Z. Wendorf 1, E. Wolf 1, Opp (2).

SBA/ATT - M. Falsetti (15-19), J. Simms (11-13), M. St. Kitts (8-10), Z. Wendorf (5-8), E. Wolf (2-5), J. Holcombe (5-5), N.

Kroell (3-3), S. Stonestre (2-2), J. Fageaux (1-1).



CWL

Overall Statistics for Toronto Rush (February 14, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Derrick Ward 86 82 4 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mike Falsetti 82 77 5 0 1.000 0 15 4  . 7 8 9 4 0

Seth Neely 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyler Caserta 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alex Johnson 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeremy Legania 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Evan Wolf 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

Scott Stonestreet 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Matthew St. Kitts 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

James Simms 58 53 3 2  . 9 6 6 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 5 0

Manny Cardeiro 24 23 0 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chris Bachman 36 11 22 3  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeff Birkofer 57 19 33 5  . 9 1 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chris Cosentino 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

John Johnson 44 12 27 5  . 8 8 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Manny Gasper 26 7 16 3  . 8 8 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Wendorf 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Max Desy 7 5 1 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeremy Holcombe 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Nate Kroell 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Brandon Primus 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

player 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Johnny Fageaux 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Holcombe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

player 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 515 355 136 24  . 9 5 3 4 26 8  . 7 6 5 9 0

Opponents 517 356 140 21  . 9 5 9 9 21 10  . 6 7 7 4 0


